finish

NDNU Argonaut Invitational

Poppy Ridge Golf Course
i CA

Livermore,

Chard/Zin2018
Dates: Mar 12 - Mar 13

finish top 20 schools scores
1 Dixie State University 296 290
T2 Simon Fraser 299 288
T2 CSU San Bernardino 309 278
4 Dominican (CA) 287 306
5 Western Washington 295 308
6 Hawaii Pacific 301 304
7 Saint Martin's University 308 301
8 Northwest Nazarene 306 312
9 Chaminade University 320 327
10 Notre Dame De Namur 328 329

top 20 players
Brody Bonfilio
Cody Hall

Chris Crisologo
Dalton Stanger
Nicklaus Britt
Brandon Brame
Nick Rivera
Masato Yoshitsugu
Trevor Frisby
Brandon Steffins
Marcus Brown
Jayce Frampton
Michael Butler
Sacha Barbarin
Scott Kerr

Tristan Stone
Alan Tolusso
Henry Bernard
Chad Vander Dussen
Landon Anderson
Paul
Gunness-Bendetti
Sy Lovan

school

Western Washington
CSU San Bernardino
Simon Fraser

Dixie State University
Dixie State University
Dominican (CA)
Dominican (CA)
Hawaii Pacific

Saint Martin's University

CSU San Bernardino
Simon Fraser

Dixie State University
Western Washington
CSU San Bernardino
Simon Fraser

CSU San Bernardino
Simon Fraser
Northwest Nazarene
Hawaii Pacific

Dixie State University

Dominican (CA)
Simon Fraser

586
587
587
593
603
605

618
647
657

+10

+11

+11

+17

+27

+29

+33

+42

+71

+81
scores

74 140

68 140

70 141

71 142

74 144

72 145

76 145

73 146

73 147

67 147

72 148

72 148

76 149

72 150

73 150

71 150

73 150

79 151

78 151

73 152

77 152

77 152
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NDNU Argonaut Invitational

Poppy Ridge Golf Course
Livermore, CA
Chard/Zin2018

Dates: Mar 12 - Mar 13

Team

Dixie State University 296
Simon Fraser 299
CSU San Bernardino 309
Dominican (CA) 287
Western Washington 295
Hawaii Pacific 301
Saint Martin's University 308
Northwest Nazarene 306

Chaminade University 320
Notre Dame De Namur 328

290
288
278
306
308
304
301
312
327
329

Scores

586
587
587
593
603
605
609
618
647
657

+10
+11
+11
+17
+27
+29
+33
+42
+71
+81

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM

Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat


JEvans
Highlight


Start

1
T7
T4
T4

3
T9
2
T9

T36

T13

T18

T18
T9

T30

T21

T21

T28
T9
T7

T30
T4

T15

T15

T15

T21

T28

T30

T21

T36

T13

T18

T30

T21

T21

T30

T42

T36

T42

T36

T30

T46

T36

T21
45

T46

Finish
T1
T1

(62 ~ NN}

T6
T6

T9

T9
T11
T11

13
T14
T14
T14
T14
T18
T18
T20
T20
T20
T20
T24
T24
T24
T27
T27
T29
T29
T29

32
T33
T33
T35
T35
T37
T37
T37

40
T41
T41
T41

44

45

Player

Brody Bonfilio
Cody Hall

Chris Crisologo
Dalton Stanger
Nicklaus Britt
Brandon Brame
Nick Rivera
Masato Yoshitsugu
Brandon Steffins
Trevor Frisby
Jayce Frampton
Marcus Brown
Michael Butler
Tristan Stone
Scott Kerr

Alan Tolusso
Sacha Barbarin
Chad Vander Dussen
Henry Bernard
Landon Anderson
Brittain Walton
Paul Gunness-Bendetti
Sy Lovan

Minsu Lee

Drew Lunt
Andrew Raab
Alex Aguilar
Isaac Emerson
Zach Kwan

Ty Macias

Caleb Keohokapu
Spencer Wallace
R.J. Garczynski
Ethan Casto
Adam Barker
Patrick Tran
Chris McKnight
Derrick Phelps
Cody Roth

Joe Romero
Jesse Toriblo
Justin Higgins
Tyler Fitchett
Jeren Nishimoto

Tyler Joplin

NDNU Argonaut Invitational

Poppy Ridge Golf Course
Livermore, CA
Chard/Zin2018

Dates: Mar 12 - Mar 13

Team

Western Washington
CSU San Bernardino
Simon Fraser

Dixie State University
Dixie State University
Dominican (CA)
Dominican (CA)

Hawaii Pacific

CSU San Bernardino
Saint Martin's University
Dixie State University
Simon Fraser

Western Washington
CSU San Bernardino
Simon Fraser

Simon Fraser

CSU San Bernardino
Hawaii Pacific
Northwest Nazarene
Dixie State University
Dominican (CA)
Dominican (CA)

Simon Fraser

Hawaii Pacific
Northwest Nazarene
Saint Martin's University
Saint Martin's University
Northwest Nazarene
Hawaii Pacific
Dominican (CA)

Notre Dame De Namur
Dixie State University
Chaminade University
Western Washington
Western Washington
Chaminade University
Hawaii Pacific

Saint Martin's University
Western Washington
Notre Dame De Namur
CSU San Bernardino
Northwest Nazarene
Saint Martin's University
Chaminade University

Northwest Nazarene

66
72
71
71
70
73
69
73
80
74
76
76
73
79
77
77
78
73
72
79
71
75
75
75
77
78
79
77
80
74
76
79
77
77
79
81
80
81
80
79
85
80
77
83

85

74
68
70
71
74
72
76
73
67
73
72
72
76
71
73
73
72
78
79
73
81
77
77
78
76
75
75
77
75
81
79
77
80
80
79
77
79
78
79
81
78
83
86
81

80

Scores

140
140
141
142
144
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145
146
147
147
148
148
149
150
150
150
150
151
151
152
152
152
152
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153
154
154
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157
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158
159
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160
163
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163
164
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NDNU Argonaut Invitational

Poppy Ridge Golf Course
Livermore, CA
Chard/Zin2018

Dates: Mar 12 - Mar 13

Start  Finish Player Team Scores

T46 T46 Lincoln Olson * Northwest Nazarene 85 82 167 423
50 T46 Jared Stensgaard * Northwest Nazarene 86 81 167  +23

T46 T48 Jordon Baird Notre Dame De Namur 85 84 169 +25

T36 T48 Colby Gunderson Chaminade University 80 89 169 425
51 50 Adam Lai Notre Dame De Namur 88 85 173 +29
44 51 Mark Uekawa Chaminade University 82 94 176 +32
52 - Alaka'l Freitas Notre Dame De Namur w W - -
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Livermore, CA
Chard/Zin2018

Dates: Mar 12 - Mar 13

NDNU Argonaut Invitational

Poppy Ridge Golf Course

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 Dixie State University 296 290 586
4 Dalton Stanger (4) 71 71 142
5 Nicklaus Britt (1) 70 74 144
T11 Jayce Frampton (2) 76 72 148
T20 Landon Anderson (5) 79 73 152
32 Spencer Wallace (3) 79 77 156
T2 Simon Fraser 299 288 587
3 Chris Crisologo (1) 71 70 141
T11 Marcus Brown (2) 76 72 148
T14 Alan Tolusso (4) 7 73 150
T14 Scott Kerr (5) 7 73 150
T20 Sy Lovan (3) 75 77 152
T2 CSU San Bernardino 309 278 587
T1 Cody Hall (1) 72 68 140
T9 Brandon Steffins (2) 80 67 147
T14 Tristan Stone (3) 79 71 150
T14 Sacha Barbarin (4) 78 72 150
T41 Jesse Toriblo (5) 85 78 163
4 Dominican (CA) 287 306 593
T6 Nick Rivera (1) 69 76 145
T6 Brandon Brame (5) 73 72 145
T20 Brittain Walton (3) 71 81 152
T20 Paul Gunness-Bendetti (4) 75 77 152
T29 Ty Macias (2) 74 81 155
5 Western Washington 295 308 603
T Brody Bonfilio (4) 66 74 140
13 Michael Butler (2) 73 76 149
T33 Ethan Casto (1) 77 80 157
T35 Adam Barker (5) 79 79 158
T37 Cody Roth (3) 80 79 159
6 Hawaii Pacific 301 304 605
8 Masato Yoshitsugu (1) 73 73 146
T18 Chad Vander Dussen (3) 73 78 151
T24 Minsu Lee (2) 75 78 153
T29 Zach Kwan (4) 80 75 155
T37 Chris McKnight (5) 80 79 159
7 Saint Martin's University 308 301 609
T9 Trevor Frisby (1) 74 73 147
T24 Andrew Raab (2) 78 75 153
T27 Alex Aguilar (5) 79 75 154
T37 Derrick Phelps (3) 81 78 159
T41 Tyler Fitchett (4) 77 86 163

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
8 Northwest Nazarene 306 312 618
T18 Henry Bernard (1) 72 79 151
T24 Drew Lunt (3) 77 76 153
T27 Isaac Emerson (5) 77 7 154
T41 Justin Higgins (2) 80 83 163
45 Tyler Joplin (4) 85 80 165
9 Chaminade University 320 327 647
733 R.J. Garczynski (2) 77 80 157
T35 Patrick Tran (1) 81 77 158
44 Jeren Nishimoto (3) 83 81 164
T48 Colby Gunderson (5) 80 89 169
51 Mark Uekawa (4) 82 94 176
10 Notre Dame De Namur 328 329 657
T29 Caleb Keohokapu (1) 76 79 155
40 Joe Romero (2) 79 81 160
T48 Jordon Baird (3) 85 84 169
50 Adam Lai (4) 88 85 173
52 Alaka'l Freitas (5) 0 0 0
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NDNU Argonaut Invitational

Poppy Ridge Golf Course

Dates: Mar 12 - Mar 13

Livermore, CA
Chard/Zin2018

Par 3 Scoring

Par 4 Scoring

Par S Scoring

D. Stanger Dixie St 288 -1 C. Hall CSU-SanBer 3.95 -1 C. Hall CSU-SanBer 4.13 -7
C. Crisologo S. Fraser 288 -1 B. Bonfilio W.WashU. 4.00 E N. Britt Dixie St 425 -6
B. Brame DminicanCA 2.88 -1 N. Rivera DminicanCA 4.00 E C. Crisologo S. Fraser 438 -5
S. Kerr S. Fraser 3.00 E J. Frampton Dixie St 400 E B. Bonfilio W.WashU. 4.38 -5
B. Walton DminicanCA 3.00 E B. Steffins CSU-SanBer 4.05 +1 D. Stanger Dixie St 450 -4
B. Steffins CSU-SanBer 3.00 E M. Brown S. Fraser 410 +2 A. Tolusso S. Fraser 450 -4
M. Yoshitsugu HPU 3.00 E Z. Kwan HPU 410 +2 A. Aguilar StMartin's 450 -4
M. Butler W.WashU. 3.00 E D. Lunt NW Nazaren 4.15 +3 S. Kerr S. Fraser 450 -4
T. Frisby StMartin's 3.13 +1 D. Stanger Dixie St 415 +3 S. Barbarin CSU-SanBer 4.50 -4
M. Uekawa ChaminadeU 3.13 +1 C. Crisologo S. Fraser 415 +3 T. Stone CSU-SanBer 4.63 -3
M. Brown S. Fraser 313 #1 M. Yoshitsugu HPU 415 +3 B. Walton DminicanCA 4.63 -3
N. Britt Dixie St 3.13 +1 M. Butler W.WashU. 4.15 +3 S. Wallace Dixie St 463 -3
B. Bonfilio W.WashU. 3.13 +#1 B. Brame DminicanCA 4.15 +3 |. Emerson NW Nazaren 4.75 -2
A. Barker W.WashU. 3.13 +1 T. Frisby StMartin's 420 +4 T. Frisby StMartin's 475 -2
A. Aguilar StMartin's 313 #1 A. Raab StMartin's 420 +4 J. Romero ND-Namur 475 -2
A. Tolusso S. Fraser 3.13 +1 |. Emerson NW Nazaren 4.20 +4 M. Lee HPU 488 -1
L. Anderson Dixie St 313 #1 H. Bernard NW Nazaren 4.20 +4 C. Vander Dussen HPU 488 -1
M. Lee HPU 3.13 +1 L. Anderson Dixie St 425 +5 S. Lovan S. Fraser 488 -1
N. Rivera DminicanCA 3.25 +2 P. Gunness-Bendetti DminicanCA 4.25 +5 M. Yoshitsugu HPU 488 -1
C. Keohokapu ND-Namur 3.25 +2 C. Vander Dussen HPU 425 +5 C. Keohokapu ND-Namur 488 -1
C. Roth W.WashU. 325 +2 N. Britt Dixie St 425 +5 B. Brame DminicanCA 4.88 -1
T. Stone CSU-SanBer 3.38 +3 T. Macias DminicanCA 4.25 +5 N. Rivera DminicanCA 4.88 -1
Eagles Birdies Pars

C. Hall CSU-SanBer 2 |C. Crisologo S. Fraser 9 M. Yoshitsugu HPU 28

J. Stensgaard NW Nazaren 1 |J. Frampton Dixie St 8 |B. Brame DminicanCA 26

T. Stone CSU-SanBer 1 |D. Stanger Dixie St 8 |N. Rivera DminicanCA 25

B. Walton DminicanCA 1 J|A. Tolusso S. Fraser 8 |M. Brown S. Fraser 25

B. Bonfilio W. Wash U. 8 |M. Lee HPU 25

C. Hall CSU-SanBer 8 |P.Tran ChaminadeU 24

|. Emerson NW Nazaren 7 |T. Stone CSU-SanBer 24

A. Aguilar StMartin's 7 |P. Gunness-Bendetti DminicanCA 24

N. Britt Dixie St 7 |B. Bonfilio W. Wash U. 24

T. Frisby StMartin's 7 |R. Garczynski ChaminadeU 24

M. Butler W. Wash U. 7 |J. Toriblo CSU-SanBer 24

B. Steffins CSU-SanBer 6 |C. Keohokapu ND-Namur 23

A. Barker W. Wash U. 6 |B. Steffins CSU-SanBer 23

S. Kerr S. Fraser 6 |L. Anderson Dixie St 23

S. Barbarin CSU-SanBer 6 |D. Stanger Dixie St 23

Z. Kwan HPU 6 |S.Kerr S. Fraser 23

S. Lovan S. Fraser 6 |C. Vander Dussen HPU 23

H. Bernard NW Nazaren 5 |H. Bernard NW Nazaren 22

B. Brame DminicanCA 5 |N. Britt Dixie St 22

N. Rivera DminicanCA 5 |A. Raab StMartin's 22

T. Macias DminicanCA 5 |C. Crisologo S. Fraser 22

A. Raab StMartin's 4 |C. Roth W. Wash U. 22
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Round 3

Charazin2018|8:00 | 1| o 28GR G0y | Simon Fraser | GSU San Bemardino

Chard/Zin2018|8:00 | 2| ielSEieh ey | "Simon Fraser | CSU San Bemardino

Chard/zin2018|8:00 | 3 | o Yel Uty | ‘Simon Fraser | CSU San Bemardino

Chardizin2018|8:00 | 4| pEB SR NNery | Simon Fraser | CSU San Bomardino

Chard/zin2018|8:00 | 5| pLEECCEVSreiy | Simon Fraser | CSU San Bemardino

Chard/Zin2018{8:00 | 6 | o it ti9%) | Westom Washington| | Hawait Pacifo- [Saint Mari's University
Charaizin2018|8:00 | 7 | FETEENER | ogtem Washington | Hawaii Paciic. |Saint Martis Universiy
Chard/Zin201818:00 | 8 g'::]?ri\?c:rlla(l(t:oAn) We:t:ehr:?/\lcz:aasﬁ?:gton H'z\:vivr;siiuPI;?;ﬁic Saint‘l\\/llg)r(tiﬁ'gﬂlnai;ersity
Chard/Zin20188:00 | 9 PaUID%lrﬂ:ii:rsf?ce:)det“ Wels\ti?rT V\?:srrll(iirgton HZaaVSa':iiIT:’vgginﬁc Sain?ﬂ:rﬁiﬁ':rber:i?;rsity
Chard/Zin201818:00 | 10 Do-:-rilin“incaa‘;ia(éA) Westc(:;r’r(11 wzgrt\?ngton cn:vsve:\i’:cPlgéiiggt SaintT I\);II:rrtirI:'i;cLT:it/tersity
Chard/Zin2018 | 8:00 | 11 Noﬂt?\'\:vrgstBl?l;nz:':ne Chz.r‘:l.irgzgca\ri‘vsek:sity N(ﬁ?elelit),a}r(nzolgglﬁ;;ur

Chard/Zin201818:00 | 12 Nortr?\;zz Il:l:rz‘;rene Chari?r::gle( 5:\?\:‘ersity NotreJIg:r::rS:rl\?amur

Chard/Zin201818:00 | 13 Né?‘t?\?/\;;elsztn;\le;zs:rgne Cr‘mj:r;ei:a':jiesgirr\‘i]v%t;ity Notr:g:rzg g:irNdamur

Chard/zin2018 | 8:00 | 14 N(;jr;‘hs\:/iens:-| li\l%gziz;‘rsene Cg:rlrtl)iﬁaGd:nlj‘ri:/se?snity Notre 3:;25-: iNamur

Chard/Zin2018 18:00 | 16 Tyler Joplin Mark Uekawa Jared Stensgaard Lincoln Olson

Northwest Nazarene

Chaminade University.

Northwest Nazarene

Northwest Nazarene
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